
MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL 
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY) 

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal 
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064 

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034 
Website: www.makautwb.ac.in 

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Page 1 of 2 
 

NOTICE 

 

Tender Notice:  MAKAUT-WB/2023-24/N-ENGG-HARINGHATA-NB/048                                Date: 14.07.2023  

 

Notice for inviting quotations of Electrical works (Air Condition) from the different vendors for Harnighata 

campus of the University. 
Important Dates: 

Sl. No. Particulars Publishing date(s) 

1. Date of N.I.T. and Tender Documents (Starting) 14.07.2023 

2. Bid Submission Starting Date  14.07.2023 

3.  Bid Submission Closing Date (online) 29.07.2023 

4. Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date  31.07.2023 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ITEM 

 

Sl. No. Item Description 

1 
Electrical Works 
(Air Condition) 

Renovation and repairing works of auditorium hall at salt lake campus of the university. 

MAKAUT.WB Job Code: MAKAUT.WB/ENGG.ELEC./2023-24/MINOR-011 Date: 24.05.2023 

General Conditions: 

1. The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West Bengal, preferably in 

Kolkata and will provide essential registration numbers like TIN, GST, PAN/TAN etc. 

2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason.  

3.  Venders should be submitted the following tender documents, otherwise the Tender are to be treated as incomplete 

Tender. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected. 

4. Minimum 12 Month warranty period have to be provided against their scope of the work.  

5. Subcontracting in any form will not be allowed by the University. 

6. All legal disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court. 

7. Deduction of 10% Security deposit shall be treated as per rules. 

8. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered into TENDER Box of Engineering Section, within 16:00 hours on 29th 

July,2023 at the address mentioned below, 

“Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ward No.08, Post Simhat, PS- Haringhata, 

Nadia - 741249.” 

9. Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this AGREEMENT shall be referred to the 

Vice Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be final and irrevocable. 

I. Cover containing the following documents : 

Sl .No. Category Sub-Category Sub-Category Description 

A. Certificates Certificates 1. Trade License (Latest) 

2. PAN Card 

3. GST Registration Certificate  

4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate 

5. Others (as available)  

 

     Sd./- 

                   Registrar, 

MAKAUT, W.B. 

  



MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL 
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY) 

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal 
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064 

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034 
Website: www.makautwb.ac.in 

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. No. Description Unit Qty Rate (Rs.) Amount 

(Rs.) 

  

ELECTRICAL WORKS : 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.00 

Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated 

& unsheathed copper wire (approved make) partly in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit 'FR' (Brand 

approved by EIC) [for horizontal run & above false ceiling portion only] and in 19mm bore, 

3mm thick polythene pipe [for vertical run embedded in wall], with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single 

core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, to light/fan/call bell points 

with Piano Key type switch fixed on MS CRC sheet metal (16 SWG) switch board on wall 

complete with 2 no. “Ph & N” copper bar incl. Bakelite / Perspex top cover 3 mm thick and incl. 

175x100x65mm inspection box, making ear thing attachment, painting the MS box and mending 

good the damages to original finish [PVC Rigid Conduit only for horizontal run & above false 

ceiling and vertical run concealed] 

Point 15 1277.00 19155.00 

 

 

2.00 

Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire 

(Brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit 'FR' (Precision make) incl. necy. fittings as 

required 2 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) + 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm)Make: FINOLEX/KEI/POLYCAB 

Mtrs 125 102.00 12750.00 

 

 

3.00 

Supply of recessed mounted LED 2'x 2' Luminaires with UGR <19 after making housing in false 

ceiling by Co.’s own tools& Tackles. (Make/Model - Philips RC370B LED 36S -6500 G6 L60 

W60 PSU OD S6 / or equivalent product of Crompton/Wipro having similar specification) 

Mtrs 8 3074.85 24598.80 

 

 

 

4.00 

Fixing only recessed mounted LED 2'x 2' Luminaires with UGR <19 after making housing in 

false ceiling by Co.’s own tools& Tackles. (Make/Model - Philips RC370B LED 36S -6500 G6 

L60 W60 PSU OD S6 / or equivalent product of Crompton/Wipro having similar specification) 

with HW block and suitable size MS fastener, Ceiling plate, nipples etc. as required 

Sets 20 250.00 5000.00 

 

 

5.00 

Supply of recessed mounted 2Watt LED round down light / Spot Luminaires after making housing 

in false ceiling by Co.’s own tools& Tackles. (Make/Model - Philips 2W LED ASTRASPOT 

INTEGRATED GEN2 (WW) or equivalent product of Crompton/Wipro having similar 

specification) 

Sets 60 195.00 11700.00 

 

 

 

 

6.00 

Fixing only 2Watt LED round down light / Spot (Warm white) Luminaires after making housing in 

false ceiling by Co.’s own tools& Tackles. (Make/Model - Philips 2W LED ASTRASPOT 

INTEGRATED GEN2 (WW) or equivalent product of Crompton/Wipro having similar specification) 

with all accessories directly on wall/ceiling by screws etc. 

Sets 60 50 3000.00 

7.00 
Repairing of existing recessed mounted LED 2'x 2' defective light fixture (without materials cost, 
labor charges only) 

Sets 10 610.00 6100.00 

Total Basic value 82303.80 
GST@18% 97118.48 

LWC@1% 98089.67 

Rounded off 0.33 

 
GROSS TOTAL : NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND NINETY RUPEES ONLY 

 
98090.00  

 


